

Æ

SLP(C)No. 5560 OF 2003  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5560/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in PIL 684/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J.&K. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIST. SHARNARTHI ACTION COMMITTEE & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
No.3 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For RR 1 & 2Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, eight weeks' more time is granted to the State of Jammu & Kashmir to ensure that all requisite steps are taken. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master