

Ⓓ

SLP(C)No. 5560 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5560/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in PIL 684/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J.&K. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIST. SHARNARTHI ACTION COMMITTEE & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, AG, J & K  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
No.3 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For RR 1 & 2 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the State Government has complied with the orders of the High Court, allotted the land and paid the compensation. Therefore, nothing survives in this Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as such.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master